## 502332483 05/02/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christian GRASPEUNTNER	02/18/2013
Gerhard UNTERBERGER	02/18/2013
Franz GUGGENBICHLER	02/18/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert Bosch GmbH
Street Address:	Wernerstrasse 1, D-70469
City:	Stuttgart-Feuerbach
State/Country:	GERMANY

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13882959

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024197007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024197000

Email: USPatentdocketing@fitcheven.com
Correspondent Name: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery LLP

Address Line 1: 1120 20th Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8529-130910
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kendrew H. Colton
Signature:	/Kendrew H. Colton/
Date:	05/02/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Asgmt\_130910#page1.tif

CH \$40

PATENT REEL: 030333 FRAME: 0502 Please return signed/recorded to:

Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1120 20<sup>th</sup> Street, N.W., Suite 750L Washington, D.C. 20036

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint For inventions made outside USA executed with or after application
Atty. Dkt.: 8529-130910 (45983 USA)

# NONPROVISIONAL

# ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

**NONPROVISIONAL** 

In co	onsideration of the sum of Ten Dollars led, to wit:	s (\$10.00) and other good	and valuable consideration paid to
INSERT NAME(S) OF	(1) Christian GRASPEUNTNE (3) Franz GUGGENBICHLER (5)	(4)	·
INVENTOR(S) the receipt and suffic assign(s) and transfer	iency of which are hereby acknowled		
ASSIGNEE(S)	Robert Bosch GmbH Wernerstrasse 1, D-70469 Stuttgar	t-Feuerbach, Germany	
(hereinafter designated in the invention and all known as:	AASSIGNEE@) the entire right, title and applications including any divisions, cont	interest for the United States of tinuations, substitutes, and re	of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, issues thereof; and all resulting patents,
NOTE1/4/4	(A) G even date herewith		tents of the United States of America:
(Complete (B) line A, B and/or C)		<u>/f</u>	iled
to issue said Letters Pa undersigned agree(s) t ANI legal representatives, transferred. NOTE½½The unders	O the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and tent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest that the attorney of record in said applicat the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testif deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE to Try or desirable for recordation of this doctors.	t as ASSIGNEE, its successor ion shall hereinafter act on by y and execute any papers for SIGNEE=S full protection a Tabin & Flannery of the abo	chalf of said ASSIGNEE; ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nd title in and to the invention hereby
	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
1) Ully Name: Christian	GRASTE INTNER FO	ebruary 18, 201 <u>3</u>	Mex
2) Make: Orhard UI	NTERBERGER F	ebruary 18, 2013	- pylling
3) Name: Franz (V)	GENBICHLER F.	ebruary 18, 2013	117ex
Name:		_	

PATENT REEL: 030333 FRAME: 0503

**RECORDED: 05/02/2013** 

Name: